https://efile.sunbiz.o			3/8/22, 2:25 PM
https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Home Invest Kids, Inc. Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1 Page Count 0	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From: Account Name : BRYTEBRIDGE CONSULTING, LLC Account Number : 120200000117 Phone : (407)278-1552 Fax Number : (407)857-9309 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: Email Address:	And Comparison       And Comparison         Image: And the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Do your sheet.       Image: And Comparison of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet.
	2622 HA B - 2422	ЭТАТС 70 Ү.Я.М.ЭЯОЭС А <b>0</b> іяоја (ЭЭССАН <b>а јја</b> т	w) on the top and
2/1	7672 HAN	FILED 18:51 MA 8-9AM SSOS	

2022-03-08 19:27:19 GMT

Page: 2 of 7

14075985443

From: Andrea Ortega

To: +18506176381 \*

រីរ

Page: 3 of 7	2022-03-08 19:27:19 GMT	14075985443	From: Andrea Ortega
			3/8/22, 2:25 PM
		Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu	Division o Estimated Charge
		TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Ionu Help	Division of Corporations

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

2/2

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Home Invest Kids, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: \_\_\_\_\_

Name (Printed or typed)

5342 Clark Road Suite 3080

Address

Sarasota, Florida 34233

City, State & Zip

(651) 261-7957

Daytime Telephone number

nate@homcinvest.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Pag<del>a</del>: 5 of 7

2022-03-08 19:27:19 GMT

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address:	Mailing address, if different is:	
5342 0	Clark Road Suite 3080		_
Saraso	ota, Florida 34233		
ARTICLE III The purpose fo	<u>PURPOSE</u> r which the corporation is organized is:	To provide fatherless kids with the tools and education to live a holistic,	_
healthy lifestyl	e from a Biblical worldview.		
	··· <b>····</b>		
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION Them	anner in which the directors are elected and appointed: as set <b>Furth</b> in the byla	т 1951 Г
ARTICLE IV ARTICLE V	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> Them INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	annerinwhichthedirectorsarcelectedandappointed: as set Farth in the byla	С. Т
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	annerinwhichthedirectorsarcelectedandappointed: as set Farth in the byla	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	anner in which the directors are elected and appointed: as set Franch in the byla	<u>с</u>
ARTICLE V Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR.	Annerinwhichthedirectorsarcelectedandappointed:as selfkurth in the byla	
ARTICLE V Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Jenifer Armstrong - President 5342 Clark Road Suite 3080 Sarasota, Florida 34233 Cindy Wright - Vice President	Annerinwhichthedirectorsarcelectedandappointed:as selfkurth in the byla	
ARTICLE V Name and Title Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Jenifer Armstrong - President 5342 Clark Road Suite 3080 Sarasota, Florida 34233 Cindy Wright - Vice President 5342 Clark Road Suite 3080	Annerinwhich the directors are elected and appointed:as set Therein in the byla	
ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Jenifer Armstrong - President 5342 Clark Road Suite 3080 Sarasota, Florida 34233 Cindy Wright - Vice President 5342 Clark Road Suite 3080	Address:	
ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR. Jenifer Armstrong - President 5342 Clark Road Suite 3080 Sarasota, Florida 34233 Cindy Wright - Vice President 5342 Clark Road Suite 3080 Sarasota, Florida 34233	Address:	
ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR. Jenifer Armstrong - President 5342 Clark Road Suite 3080 Sarasota, Florida 34233 Cindy Wright - Vice President 5342 Clark Road Suite 3080 Sarasota, Florida 34233	Annerinwhich the directors are elected and appointed:as set Therein in the byla	

06176381	Page: 6 of 7	2022-03-08 19:27:19 GMT	14075985443	From: Andrea
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
—				
	REGISTERED A GENT			
The <u>name and Flo</u> Name:	<u>pridastreetaddress</u> (P.O. Box Jenifer Armstrong	NOT acceptable) of the registered agen		
Address:	5342 Clark Road Suite 308	0	SEURE HAR	
, (ed. 655)	Sarasota, Florida 34233		AHAR -	
ARTICI F VII	INCORPORATOR		2022 MAR -8 AM 12: 31 SECRE WAY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORID &	
	dress of the Incorporator is:			$\sim$
Name:	Jenifer Armstrong		OF STATE E. FLORID	, ;
Address:	5342 Clark Road Suite 308	0	4	-
	Sarasota, Florida 34233			
	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
	other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be	specific and cannot be more than fi	TIONAL) ve days prior or 90 days after the fil	ling.)
	inserted in this block does not ive date on the Department of	meet the applicable statutory filing rec State's records.	quirements, this date will not be listed	as the
		eptservice of process for the above si ointmentasr egistered agentand agre		ated in this
certificate, l'amfa				
c <del>or</del> tincate,I amfa	Jenifer Asmstron Required Signature of		03/08/2022	

I submitthisdocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I amaware that any false information submitted in adocument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Jenifer Armstrong Required Signature of Incorporator

03/08/2022

Date

## Home Invest Kids, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

## **ARTICLE IX - ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS**

The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the ederal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the count of which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.